SMF4L Series
Working Voltage: 5.0 to 85V
Peak Pulse Power: 400 W
●
●
●
●
●

Pe
ak
 P
ow
er
  (
kW
)
0571-87006810 www.dowosemi.cn 2／3
Ver.: A1 2018-05-10 DR
SMF4L Series
Min (V) Max (V) IT (mA)
SMF4L5.0A 6.40 7.00 10 800 5.0 40.1 9.2
SMF4L6.0A 6.67 7.37 10 800 6.0 35.9 10.3
SMF4L6.5A 7.22 7.98 10 500 6.5 33.1 11.2
SMF4L7.0A 7.78 8.60 10 200 7.0 30.9 12.0
SMF4L7.5A 8.33 9.21 1 100 7.5 28.7 12.9
SMF4L8.0A 8.89 9.83 1 50 8.0 27.2 13.6
SMF4L8.5A 9.44 10.40 1 20 8.5 25.7 14.4
SMF4L9.0A 10.00 11.10 1 10 9.0 24.1 15.4
SMF4L10A 11.10 12.30 1 5 10.0 23.5 17.0
SMF4L11A 12.20 13.50 1 1 11.0 22.0 18.2
SMF4L12A 13.30 14.70 1 1 12.0 20.1 19.9
SMF4L13A 14.40 15.90 1 1 13.0 18.6 21.5
SMF4L14A 15.60 17.20 1 1 14.0 17.2 23.2
SMF4L15A 16.70 18.50 1 1 15.0 16.4 24.4
SMF4L16A 17.80 19.70 1 1 16.0 15.4 26.0
SMF4L17A 18.90 20.90 1 1 17.0 14.5 27.6
SMF4L18A 20.00 22.10 1 1 18.0 13.7 29.2
SMF4L20A 22.20 24.50 1 1 20.0 12.3 32.4
SMF4L22A 24.40 26.90 1 1 22.0 11.3 35.5
SMF4L24A 26.70 29.50 1 1 24.0 10.3 38.9
SMF4L26A 28.90 31.90 1 1 26.0 9.5 42.1
SMF4L28A 31.10 34.40 1 1 28.0 8.8 45.4
SMF4L30A 33.30 36.80 1 1 30.0 8.3 48.4
SMF4L33A 36.70 40.60 1 1 33.0 7.5 53.3
SMF4L36A 40.00 44.20 1 1 36.0 6.9 58.1
SMF4L40A 44.40 49.10 1 1 40.0 6.2 64.5
SMF4L43A 47.80 52.80 1 1 43.0 5.8 69.4
SMF4L45A 50.00 55.30 1 1 45.0 5.5 72.7
SMF4L48A 53.30 58.90 1 1 48.0 5.2 77.4
SMF4L51A 56.70 62.70 1 1 51.0 4.9 82.4
SMF4L54A 60.00 66.30 1 1 54.0 4.6 87.1
SMF4L58A 64.40 71.20 1 1 58.0 4.3 93.6
SMF4L60A 66.70 73.70 1 1 60.0 4.1 96.8
SMF4L64A 71.10 78.60 1 1 64.0 3.9 103.0
SMF4L70A 77.80 86.00 1 1 70.0 3.5 113.0
SMF4L75A 83.30 92.10 1 1 75.0 3.3 121.0
SMF4L78A 86.70 95.80 1 1 78.0 3.2 126.0
SMF4L85A 94.40 104.00 1 1 85.0 2.9 137.0
Electrical Characteristics(TA=25℃ unless otherwise noted)
Part Number
(Uni)
Device